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On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-4. 
 

1. Field Trips 
 

a. MOTION to amend the February 20, 2018 1e Education Motion to approve an 
overnight field trip for 13 students attending NJ FBLA State Leadership 
Conference, Atlantic City, NJ. The trip will take place on March 7 - 9, 2018.  
Student costs are funded by their families and fundraising.  Chaperone costs 
will be paid through Randolph High School funds. 
 

b. MOTION to amend the December 21, 2017 1a Education Motion to approve 
seven RHS students and five staff members from the Transition program to 
attend an overnight field trip to Rocking Horse Ranch, Highland, NY on May 14 - 
15, 2018.  Cost for students provided by fundraising.  Cost for staff paid from 
Special Services travel budget not to exceed $700.00. 
 

c. MOTION to approve a field trip for Randolph High School on the following date.  
Cost for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by RHS STEM 
Department.  Cost for transportation will be funded by County College of Morris. 
 

 
DATE 

GRADE/ 
CHAPERONES 

 
TRIP 

# OF 
STUDENTS 

May 11, 2018 
 
 
 

Grade 10 students,  
K. Piirimae & A. 
Gomez 

Women Who Dare 
Conference 
County College of  
Morris 
Randolph, NJ  

9 

 
d. MOTION to approve field trips for Randolph High School on the following dates.  

Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students. No 
student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship. 

 

 
DATE 

GRADE/ 
CHAPERONES 

 
TRIP 

# OF  
STUDENTS 

 
May 2018 

Grade 12 
Tomorrow’s 
Leaders students, 
W. Nahan & G. 
Adickes 

Camden Street 
School  
Newark, NJ 

20 
 

May 2018 
 

Grades 9 – 12  
Student Council 
students, L. Reilly, 
R. Eva & TBD 

Six Flags Great 
Adventure 
Jackson, NJ 

40 
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2. Professional Development 

 
a. MOTION to approve up to 25 elementary teachers to attend a half-day, in-district 

Math in Practice workshop with Susan O’Connell on May 30, 2018.  Cost of up 
to 12.5 substitutes will be funded by Elementary Supervisor funds, not to exceed 
$2,000.00. 

  
b. MOTION to approve up to 25 elementary teachers to attend a half-day, in-district 

Math in Practice workshop with Susan O’Connell on May 31, 2018.  Cost of up 
to 12.5 substitutes will be funded by Elementary Supervisor funds, not to exceed 
$2,000.00. 

 
c. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 

 
DISTRICT 
FUNDING 

 

 
 
LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Aymil John CO 
2018 Pupil 

Transportation 
Conference 

3/22/18 & 
3/23/18 

$268.94 

DiFiore Kristen RHS 
AP Annual 
Conference 

7/19/18, 
7/20/18, 

7/21/18 & 
7/22/18 

$1,918.00 

Lopez Mary CG 
Pediatric Mini 
Med School 

4/12/18, 
4/19/18 & 
4/26/18 

$63.60 

Marsh Audra RMS 

Pennsylvania 
State 

Association of 
Health, Physical 

Education, 
Recreation, and 

Dance 
 

4/13/18 $103.00 
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Megaro Alison RMS 

Accelerate Your 
Students' Use of 

the Target 
Language: 
Interactive  

Activities that  
Work (Gr. 6-12) 

4/30/18 $348.26 

Olsen Jonathan CO 
MAP Fusion 
Conference 

6/26/18, 
6/27/18, 
6/28/18, 

6/29/18 & 
6/30/18 

$2,968.00 

Olver Caitlin FB 

Executive 
Function, ADHD 

and Stress in 
the Classroom 

3/22/18 $204.02 

Reilly Maria RMS 

Accelerate your 
Students' Use of 

the Target 
Language by 

Amanda 
Seewald 

4/30/18 $343.30 

Swaim Jessica RMS 

Responsive 
Classroom 
Instructor 
Seminar 

4/12/18 $206.00 

Winkelstein Elissa FB 
Suicide and 

Self-Harm in our 
Youth 

3/27/18 $189.99 

 
Revised 3/16/18 
 

d. MOTION to approve the following professional development opportunities: 
 

DISTRICT 
FUNDING 
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LAST 
NAME 

 
 

FIRST 
NAME 

 
 
 

SCHOOL 

 
 

NAME OF 
WORKSHOP 

 
DATE OF 
WORK- 
SHOP 

WORK- 
SHOP 
TOTAL 
COST 

Brown Susan RHS 

Intervention and 
Referral 

Services: The 
Next Generation 

4/13/18 $149.00 

Corbo Stephanie RMS 

Responsive 
Classroom 
Presenter's 

Seminar 

4/12/18 & 
4/13/18 

$206.00 

Dingman Jessica RMS 

4th Annual 
Tomorrow's 
Classrooms 

Today 
Conference 

5/18/18 & 
5/19/18 

$210.76 

DiPillo Hayley CG 

2018 New 
Jersey Speech-

Hearing 
Association 
Convention 

4/27/18 $274.50 

Drury Annemarie CO 

Special 
Education 
Medicaid 

Initiative (SEMI) 
Spring 2018 

Regional 
Meeting 

4/9/18 $7.22 

Elberty Michelle RHS 

Intervention and 
Referral 

Services: The 
Next Generation 

4/13/18 $183.00 

Fano Jennifer CO 

NJ Association 
of School 

Administrators/
NJ Association 

of Pupil 
Services 

Administrators 

5/16/18, 
5/17/18 & 
5/18/18 

$1,016.80 
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Spring 
Leadership 
Conference 

Foran Marybeth RHS 

Montclair State 
University 

Recruitment 
Day 

4/10/18 $20.00 

Hessels Debra FB 

Intervention and 
Referral 

Services: The 
Next Generation 

4/13/18 $175.66 

Ingman Megan CG 

Intervention and 
Referral 
Services 

(I&RS): The 
Next Generation 

4/13/18 $180.44 

Lopez Mary CG 

Basic Life 
Saving (BLS) 

Instructor 
Course 

4/20/18 $457.41 

LoRicco Michael RMS 
MAP Fusion 
Conference 

6/26/18, 
6/27/18, 
6/28/18, 

6/29/18 & 
6/30/18 

$3,091.00 

Majewski Jeannine RMS 
MAP Fusion 
Conference 

6/26/18, 
6/27/18, 
6/28/18, 

6/29/18 & 
6/30/18 

$2,968.00 

Mizzoni LuAnn RMS 

Intervention and 
Referral 

Services: The 
Next Generation 

4/13/18 $157.62 
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Moorehead Jamie RHS 

SLPs Enhance 
Therapy 

Effectiveness 
for Auditory 
Processing 
Disorder, 
Memory 

Deficits, ADD 
and Language 

Processing 

4/18/18 $258.98 

Olsen Jonathan CO 

New Jersey 
Association of 

Federal 
Program 

Administrators 

5/31/18 $202.00 

Sanchez-
Gonzalez 

Sybil RHS 

2018 American 
Association of 
Teachers of 
Spanish and 
Portuguese 

(AATSP) 
Conference 

6/25/18, 
6/26/18, 
6/27/18, 

6/28/18 & 
6/29/18 

$270.00 

Scott Michael SH 
MAP Fusion 
Conference 

6/26/18, 
6/27/18, 
6/28/18, 

6/29/18 & 
6/30/18 

$2,968.00 

Shirkey Jill IR 
MAP Fusion 
Conference 

6/26/18, 
6/27/18, 
6/28/18, 

6/29/18 & 
6/30/18 

$2,968.00 

Thorn Katherine CO 
MAP Fusion 
Conference 

6/26/18, 
6/27/18, 
6/28/18, 

6/29/18 & 
6/30/18 

$2,968.00 
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Zurick Sue Ann RMS 

New Jersey 
Speech & 
Hearing 

Association 
Convention 

4/26/18 & 
4/27/18 

$334.94 

 
Revised 3-16-18 
 

3. Special Education 
 

a. MOTION to approve the following agency to provide home based Applied 
Behavior Analysis therapy to Randolph Student SE18-29 Grade 4 at the rate of 
$60.00 per hour for twelve hours per week effective February 2018-February 
2019: 

Reed Academy Bridge Program  
 

b. MOTION to approve the following agency to provide coordination conducted by 
a case manager to Randolph Student SE18-29 Grade 4 at the rate of $85.00 per 
hour for two hours per month effective February 2018 - February 2019: 
 

Reed Academy Bridge Program  
 

c. MOTION to approve the following agency to supervise the program provided by 
a Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA) to Randolph Student SE18-29 Grade 
4 at the rate of $125.00 per hour for four hours per month effective February 
2018 - February 2019: 
 

Reed Academy Bridge Program  
 

d. MOTION to approve the following agency to provide Administrative Services for 
Randolph Student SE18-29 Grade 4 at the rate of $300.00 per month February 
2018 - February 2019: 
  

    Reed Academy Bridge Program   
 
4. Miscellaneous 

 
a. MOTION to approve the Harassment, Intimidation, and Bullying (HIB) reports 

dated February 23, 2018, March 2, 9 and 16, 2018. 
 
Revised 3/16/18 

 

b. MOTION to amend the November 15, 2016 4e Education Motion to approve the 
2017-2018 Randolph Township District Calendar (Exhibit 1). 


