On behalf of the Education Committee, I hereby move Education Motions 1-4.

1. Field Trips

- a. **MOTION** to amend the February 20, 2018 1e Education Motion to approve an overnight field trip for 13 students attending NJ FBLA State Leadership Conference, Atlantic City, NJ. The trip will take place on March 7 9, 2018. Student costs are funded by their families and fundraising. **Chaperone costs will be paid through Randolph High School funds.**
- b. MOTION to amend the December 21, 2017 1a Education Motion to approve seven RHS students and five staff members from the Transition program to attend an overnight field trip to Rocking Horse Ranch, Highland, NY on May 14 -15, 2018. Cost for students provided by fundraising. Cost for staff paid from Special Services travel budget not to exceed \$700.00.
- MOTION to approve a field trip for Randolph High School on the following date.
 Cost for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by RHS STEM
 Department. Cost for transportation will be funded by County College of Morris.

	GRADE/		# OF
DATE	CHAPERONES	TRIP	STUDENTS
May 11, 2018	Grade 10 students, K. Piirimae & A. Gomez	Women Who Dare Conference County College of Morris Randolph, NJ	9

d. **MOTION** to approve field trips for Randolph High School on the following dates. Costs for transportation and any associated fees will be paid by students. No student will be deprived of participation due to financial hardship.

DATE	GRADE/ CHAPERONES	TRIP	# OF STUDENTS
DAIL			
May 2018	Grade 12 Tomorrow's Leaders students, W. Nahan & G. Adickes	Camden Street School Newark, NJ	20
May 2018	Grades 9 – 12 Student Council students, L. Reilly, R. Eva & TBD	Six Flags Great Adventure Jackson, NJ	40

2. Professional Development

- a. **MOTION** to approve up to 25 elementary teachers to attend a half-day, in-district Math in Practice workshop with Susan O'Connell on May 30, 2018. Cost of up to 12.5 substitutes will be funded by Elementary Supervisor funds, not to exceed \$2,000.00.
- b. **MOTION** to approve up to 25 elementary teachers to attend a half-day, in-district Math in Practice workshop with Susan O'Connell on May 31, 2018. Cost of up to 12.5 substitutes will be funded by Elementary Supervisor funds, not to exceed \$2,000.00.
- c. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

DISTRICT FUNDING

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Aymil	John	СО	2018 Pupil Transportation Conference	3/22/18 & 3/23/18	\$268.94
DiFiore	Kristen	RHS	AP Annual Conference	7/19/18, 7/20/18, 7/21/18 & 7/22/18	\$1,918.00
Lopez	Mary	CG	Pediatric Mini Med School	4/12/18, 4/19/18 & 4/26/18	\$63.60
Marsh	Audra	RMS	Pennsylvania State Association of Health, Physical Education, Recreation, and Dance	4/13/18	\$103.00

Megaro	Alison	RMS	Accelerate Your Students' Use of the Target Language: Interactive Activities that Work (Gr. 6-12)	4/30/18	\$348.26
Olsen	Jonathan	СО	MAP Fusion Conference	6/26/18, 6/27/18, 6/28/18, 6/29/18 & 6/30/18	\$2,968.00
Olver	Caitlin	FB	Executive Function, ADHD and Stress in the Classroom	3/22/18	\$204.02
Reilly	Maria	RMS	Accelerate your Students' Use of the Target Language by Amanda Seewald	4/30/18	\$343.30
Swaim	Jessica	RMS	Responsive Classroom Instructor Seminar	4/12/18	\$206.00
Winkelstein	Elissa	FB	Suicide and Self-Harm in our Youth	3/27/18	\$189.99

Revised 3/16/18

d. **MOTION** to approve the following professional development opportunities:

DISTRICT FUNDING

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	SCHOOL	NAME OF WORKSHOP	DATE OF WORK- SHOP	WORK- SHOP TOTAL COST
Brown	Susan	RHS	Intervention and Referral Services: The Next Generation	4/13/18	\$149.00
Corbo	Stephanie	RMS	Responsive Classroom Presenter's Seminar	4/12/18 & 4/13/18	\$206.00
Dingman	Jessica	RMS	4th Annual Tomorrow's Classrooms Today Conference	5/18/18 & 5/19/18	\$210.76
DiPillo	Hayley	CG	2018 New Jersey Speech- Hearing Association Convention	4/27/18	\$274.50
Drury	Annemarie	co	Special Education Medicaid Initiative (SEMI) Spring 2018 Regional Meeting	4/9/18	\$7.22
Elberty	Michelle	RHS	Intervention and Referral Services: The Next Generation	4/13/18	\$183.00
Fano	Jennifer	СО	NJ Association of School Administrators/ NJ Association of Pupil Services Administrators	5/16/18, 5/17/18 & 5/18/18	\$1,016.80

			Spring Leadership Conference		
Foran	Marybeth	RHS	Montclair State University Recruitment Day	4/10/18	\$20.00
Hessels	Debra	FB	Intervention and Referral Services: The Next Generation	4/13/18	\$175.66
Ingman	Megan	CG	Intervention and Referral Services (I&RS): The Next Generation	4/13/18	\$180.44
Lopez	Mary	CG	Basic Life Saving (BLS) Instructor Course	4/20/18	\$457.41
LoRicco	Michael	RMS	MAP Fusion Conference	6/26/18, 6/27/18, 6/28/18, 6/29/18 & 6/30/18	\$3,091.00
Majewski	Jeannine	RMS	MAP Fusion Conference	6/26/18, 6/27/18, 6/28/18, 6/29/18 & 6/30/18	\$2,968.00
Mizzoni	LuAnn	RMS	Intervention and Referral Services: The Next Generation	4/13/18	\$157.62

			SLPs Enhance Therapy Effectiveness		
Moorehead	Jamie	RHS	for Auditory Processing Disorder, Memory Deficits, ADD and Language Processing	4/18/18	\$258.98
Olsen	Jonathan	СО	New Jersey Association of Federal Program Administrators	5/31/18	\$202.00
Sanchez- Gonzalez	Sybil	RHS	2018 American Association of Teachers of Spanish and Portuguese (AATSP) Conference	6/25/18, 6/26/18, 6/27/18, 6/28/18 & 6/29/18	\$270.00
Scott	Michael	SH	MAP Fusion Conference	6/26/18, 6/27/18, 6/28/18, 6/29/18 & 6/30/18	\$2,968.00
Shirkey	Jill	IR	MAP Fusion Conference	6/26/18, 6/27/18, 6/28/18, 6/29/18 & 6/30/18	\$2,968.00
Thorn	Katherine	СО	MAP Fusion Conference	6/26/18, 6/27/18, 6/28/18, 6/29/18 & 6/30/18	\$2,968.00

Zurick Sue Ann	RMS	New Jersey Speech & Hearing Association Convention	4/26/18 & 4/27/18	\$334.94
----------------	-----	--	----------------------	----------

Revised 3-16-18

3. Special Education

a. MOTION to approve the following agency to provide home based Applied Behavior Analysis therapy to Randolph Student <u>SE18-29 Grade 4</u> at the rate of \$60.00 per hour for twelve hours per week effective February 2018-February 2019:

Reed Academy Bridge Program

b. **MOTION** to approve the following agency to provide coordination conducted by a case manager to Randolph Student <u>SE18-29 Grade 4</u> at the rate of \$85.00 per hour for two hours per month effective February 2018 - February 2019:

Reed Academy Bridge Program

c. MOTION to approve the following agency to supervise the program provided by a Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA) to Randolph Student <u>SE18-29 Grade</u> <u>4</u> at the rate of \$125.00 per hour for four hours per month effective February 2018 - February 2019:

Reed Academy Bridge Program

d. **MOTION** to approve the following agency to provide Administrative Services for Randolph Student **SE18-29 Grade 4** at the rate of \$300.00 per month February 2018 - February 2019:

Reed Academy Bridge Program

4. Miscellaneous

a. **MOTION** to approve the Harassment, Intimidation, and Bullying (HIB) reports dated February 23, 2018, March 2, 9 and 16, 2018.

Revised 3/16/18

b. **MOTION** to amend the November 15, 2016 4e Education Motion to approve the 2017-2018 Randolph Township District Calendar (Exhibit 1).